
Commonwealth of Massachusetts 
Executive Office of Environmental Affairs ,MEPA Office Executive Office of Environmental Affairs 

MEPA 

Phone: 61 7-626-/&2+ 

Notice of Project Change 
The information requested on this form must be completed to begin MEPA Review of a NPC in 
accordance with the provisions of the Massachusetts Environmental Policy Act and its 
implementing regulations (see 301 CMR 11.10(1)). 

Phone: 508-886-2921 Fax:508-886-2462 

In 25 words or less, what is the project change? The project change involves. . . 
Relocating the roadway and lot reconfiguration with the purchase of abutting property to 
avoid a wetland crossing and wetland fill. 

See full project change description beginning on page 3. 

Date of ENF filing or publication in the Environmental Monitor: 911 112006 

Was an EIR required? [XIYes 13No; if yes, 
was a Draft EIR filed? OYes (Date: 
was a Final EIR filed? OYes (Date: 
was a Single EIR filed? UYes (Date: 

Have other NPCs been filed? OYes (Date(s): 1 [XINO 

If this is a NPC solely for lame of time (see 301 CMR 11.10(2)) proceed directly to\ 
"ATTACHMENTS 8 SIGNATURES" on page 4. 



PERMITS I FINANCIAL ASSISTANXI  LAND TRANSFER 
List or describe all -modified state permits, financial assistance, or land transfers 

, . 
previously reviewed: The sewer extension permit (BRP WP71) has been revised. 

Are you requesting a finding that this project change is insignificant? (see 301 CMR 11.10(6)) 
N Y e s  g N o ;  if yes, attach justification. 
The increase in lots is only 4% with a significant reduction of environmental impacts. 

Are you requesting that a Scope in a previously issued Certificate be rescinded? 
U Y e s  NNo ;  if yes, attach the Certificate 

Are you requesting a change to a Scope in a previously issued Certificate? OYes NNo ;  if 
yes, attach Certificate and describe the change you are requesting: 

I Summary o f  Project Size 
I3 Environmental Impacts 

LAND 

Acres of non-water dependent use of 
tidelands or waterways 

Gross square footage 
Number of housing units 

Maximum height (in feet) 

Previously 
reviewed 

66.0 
47.8 

9.3 
0 

Total site acreage 

Acres of land altered 

Acres of impervious area 
Square feet of bordering vegetated 
wetlands alteration 
Square feet of other wetland alteration 

. . I I I 

- 
I Length of waterlsewer mains (in miles) 

I I I 

1.1911.85 01-0.06 1.1911.79 / 

TRANSPORTATION 

Vehicle trim ~ e r  dav 1 750 I 30 I 780 

0 

STRUCTURES 

105,000 
75 
35 

Parking spaces 

. . 
I 

Does the project change involve any new or modified: 
1. conversion of public parkland or other Article 97 public natural resources to any purpose 

Net Change 

59.0 
45:8 

8.9 
2.958 

0 

Currently 
Proposed , 

7.0 
2 

0.4 
-2.958 

0 

0 

4,200 
3 

0 

0 

GPD water withdrawal 

0 

109,200 
78 
35 

WATERWASTEWATER 

1,320 33,000 

0 

34,320 

0 

Gallonslday (GPD) of water use 

34,320 GPD wastewater aenerationl treatment 

1,320 33,000 34.320 

33.000 1.320 










